## JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT



RICK BAILEY Commissioner Pct. #1

**KENNY HOWELL**Commissioner Pct. #2

### ROGER HARMON County Judge

PAULA REID
Assistant to Commissioner's Court

MIKE WHITE
Commissioner Pct. #3

LARRY WOOLLEY Commissioner Pct. #4

# SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY JOHNSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE-#2 MAIN ST., RM. 201 COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM CLEBURNE, TEXAS MONDAY, MARCH 15, 2021-9:00 AM

# I. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- Consideration of Renewal of Facility Operation and Management Services Agreement Between Johnson County, Texas and LaSalle Corrections, LLC that was Effective September 1, 2015-County Attorney's Office
- 2. Acknowledgement of Letter Regarding Renewal of the Facility
  Operation and Management Services Agreement Between Johnson
  County, Texas and LaSalle Corrections, LLC that was Effective
  September 1, 2015-County Attorney's Office

## II. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 1. Government Code:
  - a. Sec. 551.074-Personnel:
  - (1) Position #F01-100, Court Clerk II, Justice of the Peace #4
  - (2) Position #F02-024, Court Clerk II, Justice of the Peace #4
  - b. Sec. 551.0725-Commissioners Courts:
  - (1) Consideration of Renewal of Facility Operation and Management Services Agreement Between Johnson County, Texas and LaSalle Corrections, LLC that was Effective September 1, 2015

2. Reconvene into Open Session for Potential Action Resulting from Executive Session

Roger Harmon Johnson County Judg POSTED

Filed at Posting Time 72 Hour Notice March 11, 2021 AM 4:05 PM

MAR 1 1 2021

This Agenda Filed at Posting Time by the County Clerk Under the: Open Meetings Act *Chapter 551*, Texas Government Code Posting Requirement Section 551.041, Texas Government Code and 72-Hour Notice Requirement Section 551.043

Notice of Assistance at Public Meeting: Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need special assistance or serves are requested to contact Paula Reid (817-556-6360) two (2) days prior to the meeting